
Contact information 
 
For a list of counties in each region, visit our Contact Us page. 
 
Northwest Region 

 
State NFIP Coordinator and Northwest Region Floodplain Management Specialist:  
David Radabaugh  
david.radabaugh@ecy.wa.gov  
425-649-4260  
  
Technical Questions: 
Amelia Petersen 
amelia.petersen@ecy.wa.gov  
425-649-7244 
 
Floodplains by Design Grant Manager: 
Lisa Nelson 
lisa.nelson@ecy.wa.gov  
425-649-4253 
 
Flood Hazard Mapping and RiskMAP: 
Jerry Franklin   
jerry.franklin@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-7470 

 
Southwest Region 
 

Regional Floodplain Management and Grant Specialists:  
 

Alex Rosen  
alex.rosen@ecy.wa.gov   
360-407-6521  
  
Matt Gerlach 
matt.gerlach@ecy.wa.gov   
360-407-0271 
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Flood Hazard Mapping and RiskMAP: 
Jerry Franklin   
jerry.franklin@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-7470  
  
Policy Lead: 
Scott McKinney  
scott.mckinney@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-6131 

 
Office of Chehalis Basin 
 

More Information 
 
Director:  
Andrea McNamara Doyle 
andrea.doyle@ecy.wa.gov   
360-407-6548 
  
Executive Assistant:  
Cindy Bradley 
cindy.bradley@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-7674 
 
Senior Planner:  
Chrissy Bailey 
chrissy.bailey@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-6781  
  
NFIP Technical Questions:  
Alex Rosen 
alex.rosen@ecy.wa.gov    
360-407-6521 

 
Central Region  
 

Floodplain management technical questions and Floodplains by Design Grant Manager: 
Matt Gerlach 
matt.gerlach@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-0271 
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Flood Hazard Mapping and RiskMAP: 
Jerry Franklin  
jerry.franklin@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-7470  
 

Eastern Region 
 

Flood Engineer and Floodplains by Design Grant Manager: 
Lynn Schmidt 
lynn.schmidt@ecy.wa.gov  
509-329-3413 
  
Flood Hazard Mapping and RiskMAP: 
Jerry Franklin  
jerry.franklin@ecy.wa.gov  
360-407-7470 
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